hospitalization. For more information, please visit www.aveanna.com.

4

Cash Flow and Information about Indebtedness

The following table sets forth a summary of our cash flows from operating, investing, and financing activities for the three-month periods presented:

  For the Three-Month Periods Ended
(dollars in thousands)  April 3, 2021   March 28, 2020
Net cash (used in) provided by operating activities  $ (32,911)  $ 44,053
Net cash used in investing activities  $ (3,165)  $ (6,327)
Net cash (used in) provided by financing activities  $ (34,164)  $ 14,981
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period  $ 137,345  $ 3,327
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period  $ 67,105  $ 56,034

The following table presents our long-term indebtedness obligations as of April 3, 2021 after giving effect to the initial public offering as if it occurred on
April 3, 2021 and the use of proceeds therefrom:

(dollars in thousands)   Effect of Initial   Pro Forma
Instrument  Interest Rate  April 3, 2021   Public Offering   April 3, 2021
Initial First Lien Term Loan  L + 4.25% $ 561,600  $ -  $ 561,600
First Lien First Amendment Term Loan  L + 5.50%  216,580   -   216,580
First Lien Fourth Amendment Term Loan  L + 6.25%  184,075   (100,000)   84,075
Second Lien Term Facility  L + 8.00%  240,000   (240,000)   -
Revolving Credit Facility  L + 4.25%  -   -   -
Total Credit Facility Debt   1,202,255   (340,000)   862,255
Less: unamortized debt issuance costs   (29,286)   8,651   (20,635)
Net Credit Facility Debt   $ 1,172,969  $ (331,349)  $ 841,620

Results of Operations

Three-Month Period Ended April 3, 2021 Compared to the Three-Month Period Ended March 28, 2020

The following table summarizes our consolidated results of operations for the three-month periods indicated:

 For the Three-Month Periods Ended
 April 3, 2021   March 28, 2020

Revenue $ 417,160  $ 355,223
Cost of revenue, excluding depreciation and amortization  285,477   247,682
Branch and regional administrative expenses  69,372   59,694
Corporate expenses  27,399   25,797
Depreciation and amortization  4,848   4,183
Acquisition-related costs  1,768   -